	09-30-19	199
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ t	10115820	06 5242
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Mead Corporation	MBU) 9-27-99	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shasta Acquisition, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ [X] Corporation-State of Ohio ☐ Other	Association Internal Address: Limited Partnership Street Address: City: Plainwell State: MI	Internal Address:Street Address:Street Address:Street City: Plainwell State: _MI Zip:49080
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment		 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
□ Security Agreement □ Other □ Execution Date: January 25, 1999	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
 Application number(s) or patent number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 		B. Tradmark Registration No.(s) 979,957 tached? Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. P.O. Box 514000 Milwaukee, WI 53203-3400 Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Ste. 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-0900		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account.
		8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 NTHAI1 00000201 979957 \	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a second

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Date

: 2- 5-99; 2:11PM; G 1- 8-99; 3:23PM; G

G & K-13th Floor→ G & K-13th oor→ 616 6852708;# 8 819374953161;# 5

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Mead Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, is the owner of record of the following United States trademark ("TRADEMARK"):

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE
SHASTA 979,957 March 5, 1974

WHEREAS, Shasta Acquisition. Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR may have or had, either at law or in equity, for past infringement thereof.

Signed at Dayton, Ohio this 25thay of January 1999.

THE MEAD CORPORATION

By:

Its:

(signature)

(Susmice)

David L. Santez

(printed name)

Assistant Secretary

(qqe)

MW2-166799-1

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0368